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Transfer Case W61G
TC00271, TC00272

OEM No: 331001LA0E; 331001LU0C

Nissan Pathfinder; Patrol
Brand Modelseries

Brands

'I01

'I02

'K03

'K20

02
03
04
06
07
10
11
16
24
25
26
28
29
30
32

33
36

37

40
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

64
65
66
67

TC00271

TC00272

SP00943

SP00114

SP00994
SP00995
Not available
Only available in K10
Only available in K10
SP00993
SP01439
SP01436
SP01707
SP01437
SP01433
SP01429
SP01425
SP01440
SP00112

SP00760
SP00101

SP00095

SP01447
SP00942
SP01448
SP01424
SP00996
SP00997
SP00998
SP01217
Not available
SP01315

SP00302
SP01443
SP01695
Only available in K11

331001LA0E

331001LU0C

290101LA0A

27107537629

382141LA0D
332161LA0D

331111LA0A

27107539525;
331381LA0A;
6000626080;
673002348

27107537663;
331411LA0A
27107539265;
331401LA0A

332011LA0A

313061LA0A
331961LA1A
331381LA1A

05143630AA;
A2102760098

OE References

OE References

Actuator Kit

Shim Set

Slinger
Radial Seal Ring
Housing Front
Sliding Block
Screw
Radial Seal Ring
Bracket
Retaining Ring
Needle Sleeve
Sleeve Socket
Snap Ring
Spring
Thrust Washer
Ball Bearing
Retaining Ring

Actuator Motor
Slinger

Radial Sealing

Bracket Harness
Screw
Screw
Bracket
Plug
Seal O-Ring
Retaining Ring
Screw
Housing Rear
Magnet

Ball
Actuator Ring
Friction Plate
Steel Plate

331001LA0A
331001LA0D
331001LA0E
331001LU0A
331001LU0B
331001LU0C
Contains position 33, 46
Supplied with Code Resistor
Contains 16 different Shims with Dimensions from 
2.1mm up to 3.6mm

1 piece

1 piece

1 piece
1 piece
1 piece

2 pieces
4 pieces
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece

2 pieces
1 piece
1 piece

2 pieces
1 piece

1 piece
1 piece

1 piece

2 pieces
4 pieces
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece

15 pieces
1 piece
1 piece

5 pieces
1 piece

10 pieces
9 pieces

Pos Part number OEM no Product name InfoQuantity

List of parts
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Transfer Case W61G
TC00271, TC00272

OEM No: 331001LA0E; 331001LU0C

69

70
71
72
75

SP01706

SP01704
SP01442
SP01441
SP02600
SP02000

Gear ASM with Drum 
Clutch
Needle Sleeve
Distance Sleeve
Retaining Ring
Chain
Sealant Sealant SILICON BLACK (1pce = 300ml)

1 piece

2 pieces
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece
1 piece

Pos Part number OEM no Product name InfoQuantity

List of parts
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