Transfer Case W61G

TC00271, TC00272

OEM No: 331001LA0E; 331001LU0C

Brands

. . . .

Brand Nissan Modelseries Pathfinder; Patrol

List of parts									
Pos	Part number	OEM no	Quantity	Product name	Info				
'I01	TC00271	331001LA0E		OE References	331001LA0A 331001LA0D 331001LA0E				
'102	TC00272	331001LU0C		OE References	331001LU0A 331001LU0B 331001LU0C				
'K03	SP00943	290101LA0A	1 piece	Actuator Kit	Contains position 33, 46 Supplied with Code Resistor				
'K20	SP00114	27107537629	1 piece	Shim Set	Contains 16 different Shims with Dimensions from 2.1mm up to 3.6mm				
02	SP00994	382141LA0D	1 piece	Slinger					
03	SP00995	332161LA0D	1 piece	Radial Seal Ring					
04	Not available		1 piece	Housing Front					
06	Only available in K10		2 pieces	Sliding Block					
07	Only available in K10		4 pieces	Screw					
10	SP00993	331111LA0A	1 piece	Radial Seal Ring					
11	SP01439		1 piece						
16	SP01436		1 piece	Retaining Ring					
24	SP01707		1 piece						
25	SP01437		1 piece	Sleeve Socket					
26	SP01433		2 pieces	Snap Ring					
28	SP01429		1 piece						
29	SP01425		1 piece						
30	SP01440		2 pieces	Ball Bearing					
32	SP00112	27107539525; 331381LA0A; 6000626080; 673002348	1 piece	Retaining Ring					
33	SP00760		1 piece	Actuator Motor					
36	SP00101	27107537663; 331411LA0A	1 piece	Slinger					
37	SP00095	2710 <mark>7539</mark> 265; 331401LA0A	1 piece	Radial Sealing					
40	SP01447		2 pieces	Bracket Harness					
46	SP00942	332011LA0A	4 pieces	Screw					
47	SP01448		1 piece	Screw					
48	SP01424		1 piece	Bracket					
49	SP00996	313061LA0A	1 piece	Plug					
50	SP00997	331961LA1A	1 piece	Seal O-Ring					
51	SP00998	331381LA1A	1 piece	Retaining Ring					
52	SP01217		15 pieces	Screw					
53	Not available		1 piece	Housing Rear					
54	SP01315	05143630AA; A2102760098	1 piece	Magnet					
64	SP00302		5 pieces	Ball					
65	SP01443		1 piece	Actuator Ring					
66	SP01695		10 pieces	Friction Plate					
67	Only available in K11		9 pieces	Steel Plate					

Transfer Case W61G

TC00271, TC00272

OEM No: 331001LA0E; 331001LU0C

List of parts									
Pos	Part number	OEM no	Quantity	Product name	Info				
69	SP01706		1 piece	Gear ASM with Drum					
				Clutch					
70	SP01704		2 pieces	Needle Sleeve					
71	SP01442		1 piece	Distance Sleeve					
72	SP01441		1 piece	Retaining Ring					
75	SP02600		1 piece	Chain					
	SP02000		1 piece	Sealant	Sealant SILICON BLACK (1pce = 300ml)				